exceed five hundred dollars ($500.00) per household 

2. Rent subsidy for the first month’s rent 

3. Utility deposit assistance 

The following assistance is available to very low-income households: 

1. Payment of "moving expenses" based upon verified receipts, in an amount not to 

exceed one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500.00) per household 

2. Rental security deposit paid to a landlord on behalf of a tenant– Security deposits 

paid to a landlord are to be repaid to the Town’s Affordable Housing Trust Fund 

upon termination of tenancy. The tenant is not responsible for returning the